

1207 Cambridge Rd. * Coshocton OH 43812 * PH: (740) 622-1901 * FX: (740) 623-5803 * www.coshoctoncityschools.com

August 30, 2021

To: Dr. Jere Butcher Mr. Phil Hunt Mr. Sam Bennett Mr. Steve Clark Mr. Tad Johnson Mr. Tom Hilgenberg – CCEA Mr. Michael McKee - CCEA Mrs. Pam Thomas-OAPSE Coshocton Tribune The Coshocton County Beacon WTNS Coshocton Broadcasting Co. Dr. David Hire Mrs. Kaitlyn Ashbrook

RE: SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 121.22 of the Revised Code, notice is hereby given that the Coshocton City Board of Education, Coshocton County, Ohio, will meet in a special meeting on **Wednesday, the** 1st day of September 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at the Coshocton Elementary School Cafeteria, 1203 Cambridge Rd., for the purpose of: review health and safety protocols and guidelines, hear public input regarding Board masking policy, Board discussion, and personnel items.

This meeting can be accessed for viewing by going to our district website at <u>www.coshoctoncityschools.com</u>. Go to the bottom of the page, under EVENTS and click on the Sep 1 Board of Education Special Meeting. To join the Zoom meeting, click on the available link and input the meeting ID and password or dial in as directed. However, there will be no virtual participation.

Public Participation at Board Meetings

In order for the Coshocton City Board to conduct its meetings in a productive and efficient manner that assures that the agenda of the Board is completed in a reasonable period of time, a maximum of thirty minutes of public participation will be permitted, unless extended by a vote of the Board. Any person or group wishing to address the Board shall register their intent in person between 6:00-6:30 p.m. prior to the Board meeting or may email their intent by 3:00 p.m. Wednesday, September 1, 2021 to <u>lelonie.sanders@coshoctoncityschools.com</u> (include name, address and topic). Each participant addressing the Board will give his/her name and shall be limited to a three-minute duration. All statements should be addressed to the presiding officer.

Mission Statement

Coshocton City Schools, in partnership with family and community, will empower individuals to become literate, respectful, responsible, and independent life-long learners in an ever-changing global society.



Upon request to the central office, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

This notice given this 30th day of August 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

Respectfully, Mary J. Exerman

Mary T. Eyerman Treasurer/CFO Coshocton City Schools

Mission Statement

Coshocton City Schools, in partnership with family and community, will empower individuals to become literate, respectful, responsible, and independent life-long learners in an ever-changing global society.